STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
| ) 8S:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NO: 13019-AG14-0723-139

IN THE MATTER OF: )
JESSE NATHAN ALLEN ) % @
5640 Sherwood Dr., ) )
Milford, OH 45150 ) AUG 20 7001

)
Resident Producer License #: 799062 ) STATE OF INDIANA

) DEPY. OF INSURANCE
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement )

FINAL ORDER

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department™) and Jesse Nathan Allen (“Allen™),
a licensed non-resident Indiana insurance producer, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to
resolve all issues involved in the action by the Department regarding Respondent’s license, and
which has been submitted to the Commissioner of Insurance (the “Commissioner”) for approval.

The Conunissionér, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth herein, and approves

and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter,
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Respondent shall pay a fine in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500.00),

payable within thirty days (30) from the date of this Final Order.,
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Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Michael F. Mullen

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Jesse Nathan Allen

5640 Sherwood Dr.
Milford, OH 45150
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
. ) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NO: 13019-AG14-0723-139

IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
JESSE NATHAN ALLEN ) : .
5640 Sherwood Dr. ) ? s i
Milford, OH 45150 )
) AUG 20 2014
Respondent, ) . ..
) STATE CF INDIANA
Resident Producer License #: 799062 ) PT. OF \N3U RAH@E
)
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement )
AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of Insurance (“Department”), by counsel, Michael F. Mullen, and Respondent Jesse
Nathan Allen (“Respondent™), an Indiana non-resident insurance producer, Thjs-Ag'reed Entry is
subject to the review and approval of the Commissioner of the Department.

WHEREAS, Respondent is a resident of Ohio;

WHEREAS, Respondent is a licensed Indiana non-resident insurance producer,. holding
license number 799062,

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2014, Respondent’s Indiana non-resident insurance producer
license expired,;

WHEREAS, Respondent renewed said license on May 8, 2014;
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WHEREAS, the Department alleges Respondent submitted six (6) life insurance

applications on behalf of Indiana residents during the time his Indiana non-resident insurance

producer license was not active;

WHEREAS, the Department alleges Respondent's conduct, as stated herein, is in

violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-3(a); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Allen desire to settle the issues without a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

’i"he Cémmissioner has ] ;ﬁsdicti_on ovéf fhe sul_ajéét métter of and the; parti_eé to
this Agreed Eniry.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the parties.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives his right to a public hearing.
Respondent voluntarily and fieely waives his right to petition for judicial review
of this agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

Respondent shall to pay an administrative fine in the amount of Five Hundred
Dollars and no/100 ($500.00), made payable to the Indiana Department of
Insurance, due within thirty days (30) from the date of the Commissioner’s Final
Order in this matter.

The Department agrees to accept Respondent’s compliance with the terms of this
agreement as full resolution of this matter.

Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in

or resolution of these proceedings.
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8. Respondent has carefully read and examined this agreement and fully understands

its terms.

¢ /4 Jzo4

Date Signed Michael F. Mullen, Attorney for the
Enforcement Division
Indiana Department of Insurance

fy,
Date Signed Jesye'Nathan Allen, Respondent

STATE OF OHIO )
) SS:

- |
COUNTY OF _ (UAL .~ )

Before me a Notary Public for 74#;1\ | L..T'i!“-j County, State of Ohio, personally

appeared Jesse Nathan Allen being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts

alleged in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this 31 day of ::j L‘“'r“"’/ ,20/ "—/

,,/:%A’i% {L‘-/Z/L/A, /({f{ R
o/

Signature 0

/M ,4,@,;, A Ke Mo o]

Printed

o o?"j 510[(’)

My Commission expires: 1

County of Residence: Aﬂ*ﬂ« ! "—?T'f“J

. | MARY ANN KENYON
4| Notary Public, State of Ohio
gf f My Commiisgion Expires
September 25, 2016
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